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John C. Depp, II,
Plaintiff,

Civil Action No.: CL-2019-0002911

V.

Amber Laura Heard,

Defendant,
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PLAINTIFF’S RESPONSE TO DEFENDANT’S
NOTICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL AUTHORITY

Plaintiff John C. Depp, II hereby responds to Defendant’s Notice of Supplemental
Authority, dated January 14, 2020 (“Notice™):

L. The case Defendant attached to her Notice, Morrissey v. WIVR, LLC, et al., Case
No. 3:19 cv 747-HEH (E.D. VA. 2020) (“Morrissey”) is neither binding nof applicable here:

a. In Morrissey, the court, in dismissing the defamation claims, relied on extrinsic
evidence showing the truthfulness of the complained of allegations., Here, the extrinsic evidence,
to the extent it could be considered on demurrer, such as the police officers” testimony from the
divorce case, shows the falsity of Ms. Heard’s allegations of domestic abuse; and

b. nothing in the report at issue in Morrissey “kindled a suggestion™ of defamation,
whereas here Mr. Depp alleged in the Complaint that Ms. Heard’s allegations were defamatory

and clearly referred to him. Complaint, Y9 2-7, 22, 28, 77.

Respectfully submitted,
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Elliot J. Weingarten (pro hac vice)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

601 Thirteenth Street NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20005

Phone: (202) 536-1785

Fax: (617) 289-0717
behew@brownrudnick.com
eweingarten@brownrudnick.com

Camille M. Vasquez (pro hac vice)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

2211 Michelson Drive

Irvine, CA 92612

Telephone: (949) 752-7100
Facsimile: (949) 252-1514
‘cvasquez@brownrudnick.com

Dated: January 21, 2020

Adam R. Waldman (pro hac vice)

THE ENDEAVOR GROUP LAW FIRM, P.C,
5163 Tilden Street, NW

Washington, DC 20016

Phone: (202) 715-0966

Fax: (202) 715-0964
awaldman@theendeavorgroup.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on this 21st day of January 2020, I caused copies of the foregoing to

be served via email (per written agreement between the parties) on the following:

Roberta A. Kaplan (pro hac vice)
Julie E. Fink (pro hac vice)

John C. Quinn (pro hac vice)
KAPLAN HECKER & FINK, LLP
350 Firth Avenue, Suite 7110

New York, New York 10118
Telephone: (212) 763-0883
rkaplan@kaplanhecker.com
jfink@kaplanhecker.com
jquinn@kaplanhecker.com

A. Benjamin Rottenborn (VSB No. 84796)
Joshua R. Treece (VSB No. 79149)
WOODS ROGERS PLC

10 S. Jefferson Street, Suite 1400

P.O. Box 14125

Roanoke, Virginia 24011

Telephone: (540) 983-7540
brottenborn@woodsrogers.com
Jtreece@woodsrogers.com

Davida Brook (pro hac vice)

* Susman Godfrey L.L. P.

1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400
Los Angeles, CA 90067

Telephone: (310) 789-3100
Facsimile: (310) 789-3150
dbrook@susmangodfrey.com

Counsel for Defendant Amber Laura Heard
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Timothy J. McEvoy (VSB No. 33277)
Sean Patrick Roche (VSB No. 71412)
CAMERON/MCEVOQY, PLL.C

4100 Monument Corner Drive, Suite 420
Fairfax, Virginia 22030

Telephone: (703) 273-8898

Facsimile: (703) 273-8897
tmeevoy@cameronmeevoy.com

. sroche{@cameronmcevoy.com

Eric M. George (pro hac vice)
Richard A. Schwartz (pro hac vice)
BROWNE GEORGE ROSS LLP
2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2800
Los Angeles, California 90067
Telephone: (310) 274-7100
Facsimile: (310) 275-5697
egeorge@bgrfirm.com
rschwartz@bgrfirm.com
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